
Rank Name Age Time Meet Date Club
1 Loyd, Michael 12 27.30 2010 CO FST Spring LC Open 4/23/2010 Colorado Springs Swim Team
2 Doerr, Hunter 12 27.91 2010 CO CSI LC State 7/30/2010 Colorado Springs Swim Team
3 Stieglitz, Westin 12 28.07 2012 CO CSI LC State 7/26/2012 Colorado Springs Swim Team
4 Leach, Kyle 12 28.46 2012 CO Rocky Mountain State Games 7/6/2012 Colorado Springs Swim Team
5 Rohacs, Caleb 12 28.46 2019 CO ACES Summer Invite 6/8/2019 Colorado Springs Swim Team
6 Carr, Daniel 12 28.63 2011 CO FAST LC Open 6/24/2011 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
7 Ayotte, Griff 12 29.02 2013 CO CSI LC State 7/26/2013 Colorado Springs Swim Team
8 McGill, Andrew 12 29.08 2015 HI Western Zones 8/8/2015 Colorado Springs Swim Team
9 Rauchut, Tommy 12 29.12 2014 CO ACES Summer Open 6/12/2014 Colorado Springs Swim Team

10 Bains, Hunter 12 29.21 2008 CO CSI LC State 7/24/2008 Woodmoor Waves

Rank Name Age Time Meet Date Club
1 Stieglitz, Westin 12 1:01.38 2012 CO CSI LC State 7/26/2012 Colorado Springs Swim Team
2 Loyd, Michael 12 1:01.70 2010 CO FST Spring LC Open 4/23/2010 Colorado Springs Swim Team
3 Leach, Kyle 12 1:02.18 2012 CO Rocky Mountain State Games 7/6/2012 Colorado Springs Swim Team
4 Doerr, Hunter 12 1:02.25 2010 CO CSI LC State 7/30/2010 Colorado Springs Swim Team
5 Rude, Evin 12 1:02.41 2008 OR Western Zones 8/5/2008 Colorado Springs Swim Team
6 Carr, Daniel 12 1:02.47 2011 CC Western Zones 8/9/2011 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
7 Rohacs, Caleb 12 1:02.70 2019 CO CSST LC Spring Invite 4/27/2019 Colorado Springs Swim Team
8 Ayotte, Griff 12 1:03.45 2013 CO CSI LC State 7/26/2013 Colorado Springs Swim Team
9 Rauchut, Tommy 12 1:03.67 2014 CO ACES Summer Open 6/12/2014 Colorado Springs Swim Team

10 McGill, Andrew 12 1:03.70 2015 CO CSI LC State 7/23/2015 Colorado Springs Swim Team

Rank Name Age Time Meet Date Club
1 Stieglitz, Westin 12 2:10.49 2012 Western Zones 8/7/2012 Colorado Springs Swim Team
2 Rude, Evin 12 2:13.80 2008 CO CSI LC State 7/24/2008 Colorado Springs Swim Team
3 Ayotte, Griff 12 2:16.34 2013 SN Western Zones 8/7/2013 Colorado Springs Swim Team
4 Stieglitz, Max 12 2:17.46 2013 CO CSI LC State 7/26/2013 Colorado Springs Swim Team
5 Doerr, Hunter 12 2:18.46 2010 CO CSI LC State 7/30/2010 Colorado Springs Swim Team
6 McGill, Andrew 12 2:19.33 2015 NM Lobo LC Open 6/6/2015 Colorado Springs Swim Team
7 Leach, Kyle 12 2:19.52 2012 CO Rocky Mountain State Games 7/6/2012 Colorado Springs Swim Team
8 Rohacs, Caleb 12 2:19.63 2019 CO ACES Summer Invite 6/8/2019 Colorado Springs Swim Team
9 Rauchut, Tommy 12 2:20.35 2014 CO FLFN Speedo LC Invite 6/27/2014 Colorado Springs Swim Team

10 Loyd, Michael 12 2:21.64 2010 CO FST Spring LC Open 4/23/2010 Colorado Springs Swim Team

Rank Name Age Time Meet Date Club
1 Stieglitz, Westin 12 4:38.68 2012 Western Zones 8/7/2012 Colorado Springs Swim Team
2 Rude, Evin 12 4:40.22 2008 OR Western Zones 8/5/2008 Colorado Springs Swim Team
3 Ayotte, Griff 12 4:46.90 2013 SN Western Zones 8/7/2013 Colorado Springs Swim Team
4 Stieglitz, Max 12 4:49.36 2013 SN Western Zones 8/7/2013 Colorado Springs Swim Team
5 McGill, Andrew 12 4:55.54 2015 CO ACES Summer Open 6/14/2015 Colorado Springs Swim Team
6 Leach, Kyle 12 4:59.35 2012 CO Rocky Mountain State Games 7/6/2012 Colorado Springs Swim Team
7 Rohacs, Micah 11 4:59.58 2019 CO CSI LC State 7/26/2019 Colorado Springs Swim Team
8 Rohacs, Caleb 12 4:59.61 2019 CO CSST LC Spring Invite 4/26/2019 Colorado Springs Swim Team
9 Reeder, Scott 12 5:00.54 2015 CO CS Aquatics Spring Invite 4/26/2015 Colorado Springs Swim Team

10 Deysher, Daniel 12 5:02.73 2009 CO CSI LC State 7/23/2009 Woodmoor Waves

Rank Name Age Time Meet Date Club
1 Deysher, Daniel 12 10:42.34 2009 CO Loveland Greeley Stampede 6/12/2009 Woodmoor Waves
2 Hand, Taylor 12 10:45.47 2006 CO PSC Last Chance 7/7/2006 Woodmoor Waves
3 Bains, Hunter 12 11:00.74 2008 CO GJD Invite 6/26/2008 Woodmoor Waves
4 Rothlis, Daniel 12 11:02.03 2004 NM Lobo Invite 6/4/2004 Colorado Springs Swim Team
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Rank Name Age Time Meet Date Club
1 Rauchut, Tommy 12 20:11.27 2014 CO FLFN Speedo LC Invite 6/27/2014 Colorado Springs Swim Team
2 Hand, Taylor 12 20:20.06 2006 CO PSC Last Chance 7/7/2006 Woodmoor Waves
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11-12 Boys LCM Top 10 Times (Including COSA & All COSA-Merged Clubs)

50 Freestyle

100 Freestyle

200 Freestyle

400 Freestyle

Although we have many other swimmers with times, we only pull AA times or faster for rankings.

Although we have many other swimmers with times, we only pull AA times or faster for rankings.

800 Freestyle

1500 Freestyle
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Rank Name Age Time Meet Date Club
1 Rohacs, Caleb 12 32.18 2019 CO CSST LC Spring Invite 4/27/2019 Colorado Springs Swim Team
2 Doerr, Hunter 12 32.60 2010 CO CSI LC State 7/30/2010 Colorado Springs Swim Team
3 McGill, Andrew 12 33.25 2015 CO ACES Summer Open 6/13/2015 Colorado Springs Swim Team
4 Rude, Evin 12 33.37 2008 CO CSI LC State 7/24/2008 Colorado Springs Swim Team
5 Ayotte, Griff 12 33.55 2013 SN Western Zones 8/7/2013 Colorado Springs Swim Team
6 Mobley, Shane 12 33.80 2006 CO CSI LC State 7/27/2006 Woodmoor Waves
7 Cox, Conor 11 33.92r 2006 CO GJ Dolphin Invite 6/24/2006 Woodmoor Waves
8 Hand, Taylor 12 34.03 2006 CO CSI LC State 7/27/2006 Woodmoor Waves
9 Rauchut, Tyler 12 34.21 2018 CO CSI LC State 7/29/2018 Colorado Springs Swim Team

10 Carr, Daniel 11 34.78 2010 CO CSI LC State 7/30/2010 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics

Rank Name Age Time Meet Date Club
1 Rohacs, Caleb 12 1:09.28 2019 CO ACES Summer Invite 6/7/2019 Colorado Springs Swim Team
2 Stieglitz, Westin 12 1:10.06r 2012 Western Zones 8/8/2012 Colorado Springs Swim Team
3 Rude, Evin 12 1:10.65 2008 OR Western Zones 8/6/2008 Colorado Springs Swim Team
4 McGill, Andrew 12 1:10.95 2015 CO CSI LC State 7/24/2015 Colorado Springs Swim Team
5 Doerr, Hunter 12 1:12.01 2010 CO CSI LC State 7/30/2010 Colorado Springs Swim Team
6 Carr, Daniel 12 1:12.18 2011 CO CSI LC State 7/29/2011 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
7 Ayotte, Griff 12 1:12.51 2013 CO CSI LC State 7/26/2013 Colorado Springs Swim Team
8 Hand, Taylor 12 1:12.84 2006 CO CSI LC State 7/27/2006 Woodmoor Waves
9 Mobley, Shane 12 1:14.03 2006 CO CSI LC State 7/27/2006 Woodmoor Waves

10 Rohacs, Micah 11 1:14.04 2019 CO CSI LC State 7/27/2019 Colorado Springs Swim Team

Rank Name Age Time Meet Date Club
1 Rohacs, Caleb 12 2:31.14 2019 CO ACES Summer Invite 6/9/2019 Colorado Springs Swim Team
2 McGill, Andrew 12 2:32.65 2015 HI Western Zones 8/6/2015 Colorado Springs Swim Team
3 Rude, Evin 12 2:35.21 2008 CO FLFN Senior Open 7/5/2008 Colorado Springs Swim Team
4 Doerr, Hunter 12 2:36.95 2010 CO CSI LC State 7/30/2010 Colorado Springs Swim Team
5 Ayotte, Griff 12 2:40.05 2013 CO CSI LC State 7/26/2013 Colorado Springs Swim Team
6 Stieglitz, Max 12 2:40.62 2013 CO CSI LC State 7/26/2013 Colorado Springs Swim Team
7 Carr, Daniel 12 2:40.77 2011 CO FAST LC Open 6/24/2011 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
8 Bains, Hunter 12 2:41.06 2008 CO CSI LC State 7/24/2008 Woodmoor Waves
9 Dearden, Justin 12 2:42.60 2006 CO CSI LC State 7/27/2006 Colorado Springs Swim Team

10 Reeder, Scott 12 2:44.29 2015 CO CS Aquatics Spring Invite 4/25/2015 Colorado Springs Swim Team

Rank Name Age Time Meet Date Club
1 Loyd, Michael 12 34.66 2009 Western Zones 8/4/2009 Colorado Springs Swim Team
2 McGill, Andrew 12 36.77 2015 HI Western Zones 8/5/2015 Colorado Springs Swim Team
3 Carr, Daniel 12 37.00 2011 CO CSI LC State 7/29/2011 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
4 Krasovec, John 12 37.94 2019 CO CSI LC State 7/27/2019 Colorado Springs Swim Team
5 Babcock, Collin 12 37.96 2005 CO CSI LC State 7/28/2005 Woodmoor Waves
6 Baldwin, John Michael 12 38.24 2018 CO CSI LC State 7/28/2018 Colorado Springs Swim Team
7 Hayward, Jimmy 12 38.39 2018 CO CSST Spring LC Invite 4/14/2018 Colorado Springs Swim Team
8 Harder, Sheridan 12 38.49 2013 CO CSI LC State 7/26/2013 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
9 Welp, Jack 12 39.03 2017 CO ACES Summer Open 6/9/2017 Colorado Springs Swim Team

10 Jones, Max 12 39.10 2013 CO MSL LCM Last Chance 7/21/2013 Colorado Springs Swim Team

Rank Name Age Time Meet Date Club
1 Loyd, Michael 12 1:16.62 2009 Western Zones 8/4/2009 Colorado Springs Swim Team
2 Carr, Daniel 12 1:19.84 2011 CC Western Zones 8/9/2011 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
3 Krasovec, John 12 1:21.49 2019 CO CSI LC State 7/28/2019 Colorado Springs Swim Team
4 Babcock, Collin 12 1:21.93 2005 UT Western Zones 8/9/2005 Woodmoor Waves
5 Harder, Sheridan 12 1:22.10 2013 CO CSI LC State 7/26/2013 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
6 McGill, Andrew 12 1:24.27 2015 HI Western Zones 8/7/2015 Colorado Springs Swim Team
7 Lehman, Calum 12 1:24.41 2013 CO AFA Spring Open 5/31/2013 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
8 Hayward, Jimmy 12 1:24.77 2018 CO Rocky Mountain State Games 5/12/2018 Colorado Springs Swim Team
9 Patterson, Aiden 12 1:25.76 2017 CO ACES Summer Open 6/10/2017 Colorado Springs Swim Team

10 Wells, Spencer 12 1:26.06 2005 CO CSI LC State 7/28/2005 Woodmoor Waves

Rank Name Age Time Meet Date Club
1 Harder, Sheridan 12 2:52.80 2013 SN Western Zones 8/7/2013 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
2 Loyd, Michael 12 2:54.35 2009 CO CSI LC State 7/23/2009 Colorado Springs Swim Team
3 Krasovec, John 12 3:00.19 2019 CO CSI LC State 7/27/2019 Colorado Springs Swim Team

100 Breaststroke

200 Breaststroke

50 Breaststroke

Although we have many other swimmers with times, we only pull AA times or faster for rankings.

50 Backstroke

100 Backstroke

200 Backstroke



4 Babcock, Collin 12 3:00.36 2005 CO CSI LC State 7/28/2005 Woodmoor Waves
5 Carr, Daniel 12 3:02.45 2011 CO CUDA vs STAR 6/3/2011 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
6 Snediker, Ben 12 3:07.72 2013 CO CSI LC State 7/26/2013 Colorado Springs Swim Team
7 Reeder, Scott 12 3:08.68 2015 CO CS Aquatics Spring Invite 4/25/2015 Colorado Springs Swim Team
8 Dearden, Justin 12 3:09.21 2006 CO CSI LC State 7/27/2006 Colorado Springs Swim Team
9 Wells, Spencer 12 3:10.03 2005 CO CSI LC State 7/28/2005 Woodmoor Waves

10 Mobley, Shane 12 3:12.23 2006 CO North Jeffco LC Open 6/9/2006 Woodmoor Waves

Rank Name Age Time Meet Date Club
1 Stieglitz, Westin 12 30.62 2012 CO CSI LC State 7/26/2012 Colorado Springs Swim Team
2 Rohacs, Caleb 12 30.66 2019 CO CSST LC Spring Invite 4/27/2019 Colorado Springs Swim Team
3 Carr, Daniel 12 30.67 2011 CC Western Zones 8/9/2011 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
4 Rauchut, Tyler 12 30.67 2018 SN Western Zones 8/9/2018 Colorado Springs Swim Team
5 Rauchut, Tommy 12 30.93 2014 CO FLFN Speedo LC Invite 6/27/2014 Colorado Springs Swim Team
6 Rohacs, Micah 11 31.27 2019 CO CSI LC State 7/28/2019 Colorado Springs Swim Team
7 Loyd, Michael 12 31.29 2010 CO FST Spring LC Open 4/23/2010 Colorado Springs Swim Team
8 Hand, Taylor 12 31.74 2006 CO PSC Last Chance 7/7/2006 Woodmoor Waves
9 Martelli, Patrick 12 31.88 2001 US Western Zones 8/7/2001 Colorado Springs Swim Team

10 Estella, Elam 11 31.95 2019 CO CSI LC State 7/28/2019 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics

Rank Name Age Time Meet Date Club
1 Stieglitz, Westin 12 1:08.11 2012 CO CSI LC State 7/26/2012 Colorado Springs Swim Team
2 Loyd, Michael 12 1:09.56 2010 CO FST Spring LC Open 4/23/2010 Colorado Springs Swim Team
3 Martelli, Patrick 12 1:09.94 2001 US Western Zones 8/7/2001 Colorado Springs Swim Team
4 Rohacs, Caleb 12 1:10.09 2019 CO CSST LC Spring Invite 4/28/2019 Colorado Springs Swim Team
5 Rauchut, Tyler 12 1:10.21 2018 SN Western Zones 8/11/2018 Colorado Springs Swim Team
6 Carr, Daniel 12 1:10.51 2011 CC Western Zones 8/9/2011 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
7 Rauchut, Tommy 12 1:10.51 2014 CO ACES Summer Open 6/12/2014 Colorado Springs Swim Team
8 Rude, Evin 12 1:10.70 2008 OR Western Zones 8/5/2008 Colorado Springs Swim Team
9 Estella, Elam 11 1:12.17 2019 CO CSI LC State 7/26/2019 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics

10 Rohacs, Micah 11 1:12.20 2019 CO CSI LC State 7/26/2019 Colorado Springs Swim Team

Rank Name Age Time Meet Date Club
1 Stieglitz, Westin 12 2:46.90 2012 CO ACES Summer Open 6/14/2012 Colorado Springs Swim Team
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Rank Name Age Time Meet Date Club
1 Rude, Evin 12 2:33.87 2008 OR Western Zones 8/5/2008 Colorado Springs Swim Team
2 Carr, Daniel 12 2:34.18 2011 CO CSI LC State 7/29/2011 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
3 Rohacs, Caleb 12 2:36.53 2019 CO CSST LC Spring Invite 4/27/2019 Colorado Springs Swim Team
4 Stieglitz, Westin 12 2:40.46 2012 CO ACES Summer Open 6/14/2012 Colorado Springs Swim Team
5 Estella, Elam 11 2:41.38 2019 CO CSI LC State 7/26/2019 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
6 Harder, Sheridan 12 2:42.10 2013 NM VAST Summer Invite 6/14/2013 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
7 Lehman, Calum 12 2:43.86 2013 CO AFA Spring Open 5/31/2013 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
8 Loyd, Michael 12 2:44.63 2009 CO CSI LC State 7/23/2009 Colorado Springs Swim Team
9 Hayward, Jimmy 12 2:45.54 2018 CO Rocky Mountain State Games 5/13/2018 Colorado Springs Swim Team

10 Wurzer, Charles 12 2:45.75 2006 CO CSI LC State 7/27/2006 Colorado Springs Swim Team

Rank Name Age Time Meet Date Club
1 Stieglitz, Westin 12 5:33.58 2012 CO CSI LC State 7/26/2012 Colorado Springs Swim Team
2 Carr, Daniel 12 5:35.90 2011 CO CSI LC State 7/29/2011 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
3 Rohacs, Micah 11 5:38.83 2019 CO CSI LC State 7/28/2019 Colorado Springs Swim Team
4 Estella, Elam 11 5:43.05 2019 CO CSI LC State 7/28/2019 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
5 Rohacs, Caleb 12 5:43.59 2019 CO ACES Summer Invite 6/6/2019 Colorado Springs Swim Team
6 Harder, Sheridan 12 5:48.76 2013 CO CSI LC State 7/26/2013 Cheyenne Mountain Aquatics
7 Dearden, Justin 12 6:04.60 2006 CO CSI LC State 7/27/2006 Colorado Springs Swim Team
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400 Individual Medley

Note that times prior to the year 2000 are no longer available.

Although we have many other swimmers with times, we only pull AA times or faster for rankings.

Although we have many other swimmers with times, we only pull AA times or faster for rankings.

50 Butterfly

100 Butterfly

200 Butterfly

200 Individual Medley


